



## Spotts, Stevens and McCoy | 2026 Rate Schedule

[VALID THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2026]

Description <sup>(1)</sup>	Hourly Rate
Administrative Support	\$69
Technician, Project Support	\$102
Design Drafter, Specialist I, GIS Technician, Project Representative, Construction Observer, Graduate Surveyor, Senior Marketing Specialist	\$118
Designer, Graduate Planner, Specialist II, Senior Project Representative, Senior Construction Observer, Graduate Engineer, Graduate Geologist, Environmental Specialist, GIS Specialist, IEQ Specialist, Graduate Landscape Architect, Technical Specialist, Survey Crew Chief, Energy Specialist	\$139
Senior Designer, Surveyor, Planner, Specialist III, GIS Analyst, Senior Environmental Specialist, Engineer, Geologist, Senior Survey Crew Chief, Energy Analyst, Senior Graduate Geologist, Senior Graduate Engineer	\$151
Project Engineer, Project Geologist, Specialist IV, Registered Landscape Architect, Senior Industrial Hygienist, Certified Planner, Project Manager, Construction Specialist, Senior Planner, Senior Surveyor, Senior GIS Analyst, Senior Energy Analyst	\$167
Technical Manager, Senior Engineer, Senior Geologist, Senior Certified Planner, Senior EHS Specialist, Senior Project Manager, Senior Registered Landscape Architect, Specialist V, Senior Technical Specialist	\$176
Director/Vice President	\$186

These rates apply to all projects executed and billed on a standard time and expense basis. These rates do not include applicable sales tax. Project related expenses chargeable to the client include travel and living expenses for all personnel required to be away from the office in connection with the work; postage and shipping costs of samples and other materials; job expendable materials and supplies; special equipment rental; printing; reproduction; and the use of SSM Group, Inc. and its employees' vehicles. Overtime rates of 1.5 times normal rates apply to non-exempt employees for projects requiring overtime previously approved by the client. The services of outside consultants or specialists are charged at cost plus ten percent (10%). Standard billing terms apply.

<sup>(1)</sup> The terms "Engineer", "Land Surveyor" and "Geologist" are strictly limited to those individuals who are registered professionals in their respective disciplines. Use of these terms in titles or by reference is governed by the Engineer, Land Surveyor and Geologist Registration Law, 63 P.S. § 148 et seq and Regulations of the State Registration Board for Professional Engineers, Land Surveyors and Geologists, 49 PA CODE, Chapter 37.

The Specialist categories above include graduate engineers, graduate land surveyors and graduate geologists not registered in Pennsylvania.